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SUNDAY

JUNE 20251



Processional

Presentation of Colors and National Anthem MacArthur High School Army JROTC 
Usman Ali  

MacArthur High School All-State Choir

Welcome Liya Thomas 
Student Council Vice President

Principal’s Address Brandi Johnson  
Principal

Salutatorian Speech Roselyn Torres 
Salutatorian

Valedictorian Speech Emily Ann John
Valedictorian

Presentation of Class Brandi Johnson 
Principal

Superintendent’s Remarks Magda A. Hernández
Irving ISD Superintendent of Schools

Acceptance of Class Irving ISD Board President

Introduction of Graduates Kyle Schmeltzle, Elizabeth Ortega 
Name Callers

Closing Ceremony Kylie Sendaydiego 
Senior Class President

Recessional



ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

COUNSELORS

Jenny Anderson

Alex Horton

Adrianna Perry

Jesus Quezada

Shannon Davidson

Christina Guzman

Angela Hamberlin

Kaniesha McEwen

Norma Nieto

Erica Solis

ADMINISTRATION
Magda A. Hernández

Superintendent

Brandi Johnson
Principal

Dr. Juan Carlos Martinez 
Deputy Superintendent

Dr. Harleigh Jones
Associate Principal 

 (Singley Collegiate Academy)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Nuzhat Hye

A.D. Jenkins

Michael Kelley

Lisa Lobb

Randy Randle

Mary Richarte

Dr. Rosemary Robbins

Gold - Summa Cum Laude

White - Magna Cum Laude

Black - Cum Laude

White Dallas College Stole - Associates  
Degree Graduate

Black Collar - National Honor Society

Purple Stole - National Technical Honor Society

Purple Cord - Cardwell Graduate

Green Cord - Jack E. Singley
Community Service Recipient

HONOR STOLES AND CORDS



VALEDICTORIAN SALUTATORIAN
Emily Ann John Roselyn Torres

SUMMA CUM LAUDE

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

CUM LAUDE

ASSOCIATES DEGREE RECIPIENTS

Krishil Ketankumar Hapani
Jetsy Elizabeth Hernandez
Sophia Herrera
Emily Ann John 
Bianca Kottackal Jojo
Kaisa Kim Lan Le
Ta’Niya Jade Lewis
Mason Li
Benjamin Henry Limberg
Gimena Lopez Anaya
Hugo Steven Lopez Flores
Yeison Xavier Medina Bacilio
Keila Nohemi Mendoza De Santiago

Enrique Garcia
Abril Gonzalez
Melanie Zaide Gutierrez
Hayla Haifa
Dameion DePaul Hannible Jr.
Lucerito Hernandez
Adriana Lucia Lara Fonseca
Vania Giselle Lezama
Angela Jasmine Lopez
Alexis Paulina Lugo
Aydin Al Mahmood
Amayramy Maria Maldonado Martinez
Ashley Monserrat Maldonado

Carlos Alexander Escobar- Melara
Abigail Marie Gaona
Jimena Garcia Olivares
Margarita Gopar
Valeria Govea Soto
Sabino Guardiola Jr
Maria Luisa Hernandez Urquizu
Ashley Joanna Hernandez
Nohemy Edith Hernandez-Lopez
Jasmin Briseis Herrera
Elizabeth Juarez
Mason Sisombat Keojampa
Halina Thawan Keovongsa

 
Idress Saeed Mohamed
Jihan Mohamed
Michael Alexis Molina
Anthony Alonzo Montano
Kevin Arturo Murillo
Violet Nieto
Jesus Piedra Diaz
George Puente Florencio
David Ramirez
Alexandra Ramirez
Zainab Rashid
Delyla Anaiz Ruelas
Jasmine Saini
Ayah Salih
Joshna Santhosh
Leya Shibo
Arhen Zahid Soto Navarro
Alexa Guadalupe Soto-Padilla
Ankur Tamang
Lorena Valverde
Aniciah Velazquez
Stephany Ventura
Michelle Ventura
Ceion Williams
Chayrren Sierra Young
Jade Elizabeth Young

Lucia Mendoza
Angela Milan
Merriam Mobashar
Kevin Arturo Murillo
Nuhan Nafsin
Violet Nieto
Alexandra Ramirez
Citlaly Ramirez-Jimenez
Yisel Elizabeth Reyes Canales
Angela Ariadna Rojas
Nazifa Roza
Kylie Domaguing Sendaydiego
Leya Tarekegne Shibo

Jacquelyn Fey Martinez
Saul Mendez
Michael Alexis Molina
Leslie Ivette Nilan
Akunna Faith Nwankwo
Arely Orta Hernandez
Israel Ortiz
Yareli Nicole Pena Rubio
Jesus Gamaliel Piedra Diaz
Rudy Anthony Quiroz
Zainab Kassim Mbega Rashid
Samuel Ray Neal Robinson
Joshna Santhosh

Lisette Cituka Latoya
Roberto Luna
Yareth Arely Majano
Jocelyn Mares
Jihan Muhsin Mohamed
Anthony Alonzo Montano
Ethan Agustin Parada
George Puente Florencio
Ian Rivera Sanchez
Brian Gabriel Rivera
Micaela Katherine Rosenberger
Delyla Anaiz Ruelas
Melanie Ruby Ruiz Diaz

Taha Mohammed Al Gburi
Tuba Firdaus Ali
Parsa Bakthear
Diana Patricia Bastidas Linares
Shreejana Bhandari
Lakshay Bhardwaj
Anston Anhtu Bui
Gabriel Christopher Esqueda
Matthew Owen Fernandez Bertoldo
Ruben Franco-Cuevas
Valeria Juliette Garcia Fraguada
Laura Esmeralda Gutierrez
Ashley Veronica Guzman

Sara Shamel Al Hamdani
Nathan Tyler Antunez
Briana Paola Araujo
Steven Eric Bullitt II
Aidan Isaac Carcamo Gutierrez
Johan Ivaraky Cervantes Hernandez
Sephora Clervil
Valerie Cruz
Alexandra Jeaneth Diaz Garcia
Evelyn Rita Dupree
Alizay Escamilla
Maylie Flores
Melanie Guadalupe Garcia Morales

Temiloluwa Oluwatomisin Ajakaiye
Gabriela Alvarado
Jason Alexander Amaya
Edward Alexis Andrade
Doris Arelly Benitez-Reyes
Maria Issabella Blas Camacho
Joselyn Cartagena
Andrew Basil Casas
Alberto Cayetano Cerda
Melissa Claros Baires
Adan Rae Cruz
Anthony Alexander De La Rosa
Madyson Sophia Enriquez Borrego

ASSOCIATES OF SCIENCE
Alexa Alvarez
Nathan Tyler Antunez
Paul Henry Bakatukanda Bajani
Doris Benitez Reyes
Shreejana Bhandari
Orlando Chaparro
Valerie Cruz
Anthony De la Rosa
Evelyn Rita Dupree
Kayla Eisenhardt
Alizay Escamilla
Valeria Juliette Garcia Fraguada
Andrea Gonzalez Campos
Josue Grimaldo
Melissa Gutierrez
Dameion DePaul Hannible Jr.
Mohamed Elsedieg Ahmed Ishag
Elizabeth Juarez
Valerie Lara
Ta’niya Lewis
Alexis Lugo
Aydin Al Mahmood
Ashley Cassandra Mascorro Herrera
Keila Mendoza
Angela Milan
Merriam Mobashar

ASSOCIATES OF ARTS
Gabriela Alvarado
Nahom Tesfaye Ayalew
Maylie Flores
Melanie Zaide Gutierrez
Hayla Haifa
Nohemy Edith Hernandez-Lopez
Angela Jasmine Lopez
Daisy Martinez
Mary Magdaline Martinez
Saul Mendez
Nkaji Mwangala
Ethan Parada
Layla Ann Ramirez
Citlaly Ramirez-Jimenez
Rhytham Thapa Magar
Leah Vasquez
Diana Katherine Vazquez Jimenez

Jobin Shibu
Ankur Tamang
Liya Joseph Thomas
Roselyn Torres
Diana Katherine Vazquez Jimenez
Michelle Ventura
Julio Antonio Venzor-Cantu
Chayrren Sierra Young
Faiyaz Zaman

Sergio Servin De La Mora
Alexa Guadalupe Soto-Padilla
Rhytham Thapa Magar
Alessandra Judith Torres
Nikolas Essien Torres
Xiomara Lisette Valdez
Stephany Yaneth Ventura
Natalie Marie Vielma
Jahaira Xiomara Villatoro
Jaylin Alexandra Villatoro
Jade Elizabeth Young

Jasmine Saini
Ayah Mustafa Salih
Scott Porter Sanders
Billy Dean Shipp
Stephanie Solis
Madison Rae Taylor
Kobi Daniel Torres
Lorena Itahi Valverde
Sophia Vasquez
Aniciah Danielle Velazquez

ASSOCIATES OF APPLIED 
SCIENCE - PARALEGAL
Alexis Lugo
Stephany Ventura
Ceion Williams



SINGLEY COLLEGIATE
ACADEMY
Acosta, Iziah Alexzander

Ambrocio Lopez, Pedro Jeferson Elieser

Amezcua, David

Antunez, Nathan Tyler

Ayalew, Nahom Tesfaye

Bajani, Paul Henry Bakatukanda

Barrera, Mariana

Bedoya, Jahnces Marie

Benitez, Katherine Noemi

Bhandari, Shreejana

Brown, Jariyah Karine

Cachay, Hugo Francisco Lonnie

Calleros Camacho, Ashley

Cesillon, Aaron

Chaparro, Orlando

Conejo, Amy

Dupree, Evelyn Rita

Escamilla, Alizay

Flores, Maylie

Funez, Marlon Bryan

Garcia Fraguada, Valeria Juliette

Garcia Solano, Diego Armando

Gonzalez, Abigail Leigh

Gonzalez, Chloe Ann

Gutierrez, Eduardo

Gutierrez, Melanie Zaide

Haifa, Hayla

Hannible, Dameion DePaul  Jr.

Hernandez, Anthony Joel

Hernandez, Lucerito

Hernandez-Lopez, Nohemy Edith

Ibarra, Lionel

Ishag, Mohamed Elsedieg Ahmed

Keovongsa, Halina Thawan

Lara, Valerie

Lopez, Angela Jasmine

Lopez, Ian Lorenzo

Lopez, Michelle Alexandra

Lopez Garcia, Jonathan Abel

Loredo, Hugo

Mahmood, Aydin Al

Martinez, Daisy

Martinez, Jocelyn

Martinez, Mary Magdaline

Mascorro Herrera, Ashley Cassandra

Mendez, Saul

Milan, Angela

Milic, Sapko

Mohamed, Idress Saeed

Molina, Michael Alexis

Molina Arellano, Marissa Arielle

Monroy, Angel Ayrton

Montano, Anthony Alonzo

Munoz, Ismael

Murillo, Kevin Arturo

Neal, Jacob Timothy-Dale

Nieto, Violet

Olguin, Monique Alazae

Perez, Mallory Alessandra

Perez Morales, Jasmin Carmen

Peri, Deacon Matthew

Puente Florencio, George

Ramirez, David

Ramirez, Layla Ann

Ramirez, Adrian

Ramos Benavides, Bryan Alexis

Rife, Braelan Amos

Rivera Sanchez, Ian

Romero, Johanna Alexa

Ruelas, Delyla Anaiz

Santos, Hector III

Soto Navarro, Arhen Zahid

Soto-Padilla, Alexa Guadalupe

Squibb, Marley Elizabeth

Thapa Magar, Rhytham

Varela, Yaretzi

Vasquez, Keilley Itzahoriz

Vazquez Jimenez, Diana Katherine

Ventura, Vanessa Alexandra

Young, Chayrren Sierra

Young, Jade Elizabeth 

SCHOOL OF
INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY
CYBER SECURITY

Al Gburi, Taha Mohammed

Delgado, Francisco Hernandez

Hegar, Joziah Azriel

Hernandez, Israel  Jr.

Johnson, Maddox Kingston

Lara Fonseca, Adriana Lucia

Martinez, Nathan Isaiah

Salas, Moises

ROBOTIC MANUFACTURING

Badillo, Saul

Carcamo, Kevin Andy

Casas, Andrew Basil

Cruz, Adan Rae

Esqueda, Gabriel Christopher

Fernandes, Nicholas Anthony

Fernandez Bertoldo, Matthew Owen

Green, Kayleb Nathan

Keojampa, Mason Sisombat

Martinez, Angel Daniel

SINGLEY ACADEMY
CLASS OF 2025



Mendez, Alexander Maximiliano

Reyes Canales, Yisel Elizabeth

Rivera Alvarez, Juany Elizabeth

Trejo, Carlos Rene

PROGRAMMING DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY 

Andrade, Edward Alexis

Bakthear, Parsa

Calles, David Edward

Carcamo Gutierrez, Aidan Isaac

Crumble, D’Marco Lamar  Jr.

Gaddis, Harmony Simone’

Guerrero, Eduardo Omar

Hapani, Krishil Ketankumar

Li, Mason

Limberg, Benjamin Henry

Lopez, Luis Angel

Lopez Flores, Hugo Steven

Marroquin Carranza, Yofon Alejandro

Medina Bacilio, Yeison Xavier

Mendoza, Lucia

Monsivais, Kevin

Narbaez, Robert Michael  Jr.

Ortiz, Fher

Pressley, Naima Lawryn

Rivera, Brian Gabriel

Shibu, Jobin

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES

Alhigazi, Ahmed Bahaeldin

Bhardwaj, Lakshay

Brantley, Jeremy Gavin

Burciaga, Caleb Alexander

Cervantes Hernandez, Johan Ivaraky

Estrada, Miguel III

Garcia, Brandon

Garcia, Christopher Andrew

Garcia, Enrique

Garcia Limon, Jhancarlo

Green, Kelsey Alexander

Guardiola, Sabino  Jr.

Hernandez, Diego Francisco

Hipolito Martinez, Jovanny

Lazo Romero, Yajaira Hannai

Lewis, Cameron Jarod

Longoria, Ramon  Jr.

Martinez, Giovanni Gilberto

Martinez Gonzalez, Jorge Luis

Martinez Lares, Jesus Daniel

Morales, Luis Angel

Rajbhandari, Dibyanshu

Rivera, Christopher Anthony

Rojas, Eric Manuel

Sivichith, Nicholas

Suarez, Ranulfo  Jr.

Williams, Douglas Eugene III

Zaman, Faiyaz

SCHOOL OF CULINARY ARTS 
AND HOSPITALITY SERVICES
CULINARY ARTS

Alfaro, Natalie

Alvarez, Jack Anthony

Amaya, Jason Alexander

Braggs, Nehemiah Gerod

Cartagena, Joselyn

Castanuela, Jesus

Cerda, Alberto Cayetano

Dade, Christi Elise

Diaz Garcia, Alexandra Jeaneth

Eisenhardt, Kayla Marie

Esquivel, Isaiah Saul

Figueroa Riera, Lya Marie

Gaona, Abigail Marie

Garcia, Jose Isabel

Gomez, Irma Julie

Gonzalez, Abril

Grimaldo, Josue

Gutierrez, Jorge Luis  Jr.

Gutierrez, Steven Ruben

Hanson, David Leon

Hernandez Urquizu, Maria Luisa

Johnson, Janaya Ashley

Limon, Kimberly Michelle

Lockett, Kaliece Angel

Lopez, Jose Marcelino  Jr.

Lopez, Mia Angelina

Luna, Roberto

Machado, Marianna Noelani

Martinon, Isaiah Emmanuel

Moore, Madison Lafaye

Moore-Miller, Ny’Asia Zionna

Morales, Allen

Orta Hernandez, Arely

Ortiz, Israel

Pineda, Jeneasy Xioraida

Reyes, Andrew Joseph

Robinson, Samuel Ray Neal

Rodriguez, Stephanie Paola

Rodriguez-Sanchez, Diana

Salazar, Victoria Siena

Salazar Escobedo, Diego Efrain

Sanders, Scott Porter

Sloan, Dawson James

Torres, Alessandra Judith

Velasquez, Kaylee Amelia Janelle

Villatoro, Jaylin Alexandra

SINGLEY ACADEMY
CLASS OF 2025



STUDIO ART
Alpizar, Kasey Johanna

Alvarez, Frida Camill

Bullitt, Steven Eric II

Claros Baires, Melissa

Guzman, Ashley Veronica

Henriquez, Jellym Sumaya

Lezama, Vania Giselle

Martinez, Jacquelyn Fey

Menjivar Reyna, Briana Eilene

Nilan, Leslie Ivette

Pena Rodriguez, Ashley Dayana

Perez, Brandon

Quiroz, Rudy Anthony

Rangel, Moises  Jr.

Rojas, Angela Ariadna

Rosenberger, Micaela Katherine

Salazar, Emma Angelina

Sanchez, Andrew Alejandro

Shipp, Billy Dean

Torres, Jovanni

Tshimanga, Precious Kazala

Vielma, Natalie Marie

SCHOOL OF
HEALTH SCIENCES
DENTAL ASSISTING

Ali, Tuba Firdaus

Bastidas Linares, Diana Patricia

Calderon Lozano, Genesis

El Subai, Wod Abbas

Govea Soto, Valeria

Gutierrez, Melissa

Ibrahim, Sana Adam

Juarez, Elizabeth

Le, Kaisa Kim

Lozano, Miah Crystal

Majano, Yareth Arely

Maldonado Martinez, Amayramy Maria

Mares, Jocelyn

Orellana Cantarero, Elvin Omar

Piedra Diaz, Jesus Gamaliel

Ruiz Diaz, Melanie Ruby

Tshilambikila, Carol Mukendi

Vega, Julie

Villalta, Jonathan Gilberto	

NURSING SCIENCE

Alvarez, Alexa Mariah

Bonilla, Stacy Lisseth

Bonilla Saldana, Meysi Elizabeth

Caceres, Michelle Leonarda

Camacho, Javier Dereck

Camacho, Maria Issabella Blas

Cardiel Gonzalez, Analizbeth

Carpenter, Christopher Nicholas

Chavez, Samantha Halie

Cienfuegos Barrera, Natalie Ester

Coronado, Eveny

De La Rosa, Anthony Alexander

Del Pino, Melany Suzette

Franco-Cuevas, Ruben

Garcia, Ezikeal Raul David

Garcia, Itzel Guadalupe

Garcia Morales, Melanie Guadalupe

Garcia Olivares, Jimena

Gierling, Katherine Renee

Gutierrez, Gina

Gutierrez, Laura Esmeralda

Jarmon, Jocelyn Brooke

Jimenez, Maria Guadalupe

Jones, Rayne Olivia

Maldonado, Emily Guadalupe

Martinez, Natalee Ann

Mojica Estremera, Janice Aliyah

Morales, Saory

Pena Rubio, Yareli Nicole

Quiroz, Natalie Marie

Rivera, Daisy Betzaida

Rodriguez, Destiny Eva

Saini, Jasmine

Solis, Stephanie

Torres, Nikolas Essien

Trinidad Garzon, Tanya Josselyn

Valdez, Xiomara Lisette

Valles, Jiselle Annmarie

Valverde, Lorena Itahi

Vazquez, Areli	

NURSING SCIENCE DUAL CREDIT

Al Hamdani, Sara Shamel

Araujo, Briana Paola

Balseca, Ashley Angelina

Benitez-Reyes, Doris Arelly

Bui, Anston Anhtu

Cruz, Valerie

Dao, Spencer Harrison

Enriquez Borrego, Madyson Sophia

Gonzalez Campos, Andrea Abigail

Herrera, Sophia

Jasso, Bianca Sophia

John, Emily Ann

Jojo, Bianca Kottackal

Lewis, Ta’Niya Jade

Lopez Anaya, Gimena

Mendoza De Santiago, Keila Nohemi

Mobashar, Merriam

SINGLEY ACADEMY
CLASS OF 2025



Nwankwo, Akunna Faith

Ramirez, Itzel Neftaly

Rashid, Zainab Kassim Mbega

Rivas, Sarah Janelle

Santhosh, Joshna

Sendaydiego, Kylie Domaguing

Servin De La Mora, Sergio

Shibo, Leya Tarekegne

Tamang, Ankur

Thomas, Liya Joseph

Tijo, Nithin

Torres, Roselyn

Velazquez, Aniciah Danielle

Ventura, Michelle

PHYSICAL THERAPY

Ajakaiye, Temiloluwa Oluwatomisin

Burgos Amaya, Elisabet Marcela

Clervil, Sephora

Crump, Kaley Janay

Escobar, Emily Elizabeth

Hernandez, Jetsy Elizabeth

Leong, Albright Beam

Roque, Kayla Lashey

Roza, Nazifa

Salih, Ayah Mustafa

Taylor, Madison Rae

Vasquez, Sophia

Zetino, Kaylee Alexandra

SCHOOL OF LAW
AND PUBLIC SERVICES
LEGAL STUDIES

Acosta, Catherine Carmen

Aguilera, Mariana

Alvarado, Gabriela

Cervantes, Ariel

Creeger, Andrew Ryan

Escobar- Melara, Carlos Alexander

Flores, Lezli Maria

Fuentes, Jeanelie Giovana

Garcia, Azul

Guerrero Lopez, Christopher

Herrera, Jasmin Briseis

Lugo, Alexis Paulina

Mwangala, Nkaji Beniss

Nafsin, Nuhan

Ramirez, Alexandra

Ramirez-Jimenez, Citlaly

Salipayi, Merdi Ngeleni

Torres, Aileen

Ventura, Stephany Yaneth

Venzor-Cantu, Julio Antonio

Villasenor Garcia, Nancy Vianney

Villatoro, Jahaira Xiomara	

LAW ENFORCEMENT

Acosta Sagrero, Angel Antonio

Alonso, Martina Pilar

Anaya, Mateo Alexis

Beighey, Madisyn Nicole

Black, Lane Austin

Bradley, Ricky James II

Casco, Vanessa Alondra

Castillo, Jazmin Thalia

Colon Pellot, Jaxiel Elias

Damian, Luis Enrique

Davis, Ray’Len Alvinise Sarann

Diaz, Angela Maria

Duchane, Lamya Sadonia

Favela, Osmar Erasmo

Fernandez, Ivan Francisco

Flores, Arlene Yulisa

Flores, Yexzon Noe

Flores Rivera, Bryan Andre

Gopar, Margarita

Hernandez, Ashley Joanna

Hernandez Gonzalez, Xymena Janelly

Hernandez Martinez, James

Laffita, Ariel

Lara Carranza, Axel Yahir

Latoya, Lisette Cituka

Ledesma, Angel Gabriel

Maldonado, Ashley Monserrat

Martinez, Brandon Alexis

Martinez, Fredy

Martinez, Victor Hugo III

Mercado, Xavier Octavio

Mohamed, Jihan Muhsin

Narvaez, Emily Sophia

Padilla Mondragon, Adolfo

Parada, Ethan Agustin

Perez Ramirez, Kasandra

Reyes Lazo, Aiden Brandon

Santos Vaca, Jocelyn Abigail

Soto, Christa

Torres, Kobi Daniel

Trevino, Crystal Evelyn

Valdez Padilla, Dayra

Vasquez, Leah Marie

Vazquez, Jared

Velasquez Amos, Lia Nikol

CLASS OF 2025
SINGLEY ACADEMY



The students who will be speaking at the graduation ceremony were selected based on neutral criteria to deliver messages of the students’
own choices. The content of each student speaker’s message is the private expression of the individual student and does not reflect any 
position or expression of the Board of Trustees, administration, other District employees, or the views of any other student.

MISSION

VISION

Empowering all for personal growth ​and 

life-long success.​​

We envision Singley Academy as a community where we provide 

an equitable and excellent education by building positive 

relationships, engaging in high levels of learning, and

nurturing self-reflection.​
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